Rs.15,00,000/- from MRF Foundation, Vadavathoor for completing the

maintenance works in the Manaracadu Police Station, Kottayam.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord sanction to the State Police Chief to accept the CSR fund of

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) from MRF Foundation,

Vadavathoor for completing the maintenance works in the Manaracadu

Police Station, Kottayam subject to the condition that all prescribed

Government procedures are strictly followed while executing the work and

that no residual works shall remain which would require supplementation of